
• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRJTORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #26 SHEET NO._----"-----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._...f..7 ____ _ 

REVISION #25 SHEET NO. _ __,_ ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATES FOR FARM AND HOME SERVICE SCHEDULE 1 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Effective July 1, 2004, this Schedule is available to customers for all uses in the home and on the 
farm. All electric service is subject to the established rules and regulations of the seller. Customers 
served under Schedule 1 prior to July 1, 2004, shall remain on Schedule 1 and will be subject to the 
availability of service conditions set forth in the Tariff immediately prior to July 1, 2004 . 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase and three phase where available, at available voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 
Customer Charge 
All kWh Per Month 

$8.14 per meter . .t:P.::::er~m~o:!.!n!:!th!.----+'+--, 
$0.075 u CAJ'.!CELLED (I) 

MINIMUM I 
The minimum monthly charge under the abo rat shall be $8.14_,_ _ ) 

SPECIAL RULE 
5 -0 

Approval of the cooperative must be obtained prior to the i stallation of any motor having rated 
capacity of 10 HP or more. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ .._,A~pr=il'-"2=3·'-"2=00"-'7 ________ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _,2=0=06'-'-0=0'-"41=5'--_.DATED_~Ju~n~e~l ~2~00'-!_7 ___ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KE NTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #25 SHEET NO. _ ___.l~----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._-'-7 ____ _ 

REVISION #24 SHEET NO. _ __, ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATES FOR FARM AND HOME SERVICE SCHEDULE 1 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Effective July 1, 2004, this Schedule is available to customers for all uses in the home and on the 

farm. All electric service is subject to the established rules and regulations of the seller. Customers 
served under Schedule 1 prior to July 1, 2004, shall remain on Schedule 1 and will be subject to the 
availability of service conditions set forth in the Tariff immediately prior to July 1, 2004. , _____ _ 

TYPE OF SERVICE CANCELLED 

Single phase and three phase where available, at available voltages . 

MONTHLY RATE 
Customer Charge 
First 500 kWh per month 
All over 500 kWh per month 

$5.69 per meter per month 
$0.07075 per kWh 
$0.06527 per kWh 

& -1-o7 ' 

MINIMUM CHARGES 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5.69. (I) 

SPECIAL RULES 
Approval of the cooperative must be obtained prior to the installation of any motor having a 

rated capacity of 10 HP or more. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ ~£?:A£!prl.!!il~1~1.~200~7 ____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 1. 2007 

ISSUED BY __ ...=F-=..:..=-.J.L'J::~.I'-+~~-------
Mo?~~l teiYi/ 

(Sign e f Officer) 

TITLE _________ ~P~re=sid=e=nU~CE==O~-----

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DATED ____ A=p=r=il-"'1''-=2=00"-'-7 __ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~-------
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #24 SHEET NO .. _ ___._---:-----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _ _,_7 -----

REVISION #23 SHEET NO .. _ ___._ ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATES FOR FARM AND HOME SERVICE SCHEDULE 1 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Effective July 1, 2004, this Schedule is available to customers for all uses in the home and on the 

farm. All electric service is subject to the established rules and regulations of the seller. Customers 
served under Schedule 1 prior to July 1, 2004, shall remain on Schedule 1 and will be subject to the 
availability of service conditions set forth in the Tariff immediately prior to July 1, 2004. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase and three phase where available, at available voltages . 

MONTHLY RATE 
Customer Charge 
First 500 kWh per month 
All over 500 kWh per month 

$5.55 per meter per month 
$0.06900 per kWh 
$0.06366 per kWh 

lVIINIMUM CHARGES 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5.5~5~. ----------l 

SPECIAL RULES 
CANCELLED 

Approval ofihe · ~ooperative must be obtained prior to the in 
rated capacity of 1 0 HP -or more. 

·. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ ...,MA.._._.._Y--==2"'-'4 ...,20=0=5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

TITLE. ______ --"-'PRE~S""ID=E...:N,_,_T~/C,.,.E~O-------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY24. 2005 

L t(-/-0 1-

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1 /2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 11 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _____________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #9 SHEET NO., _ __.l.=..!A,__ __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._....f..7 ____ _ 

REVISION #8 SHEET N0._---"1'"'-'A,__ __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE 1-A FARM AND HOME MARKETING RATE (ETS) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
This special marketing rate is available for specific marketing programs as approved by Inter-County 
Energy's Board of Directors. The electric power furnished under this marketing program shall be 
separately metered for each point of delivery and is applicable during the below off-peak hours. 
This rate is available to customers already receiving service under the Schedule 1, Farm and Home 
Service Rate. This marketing rate applies only to programs which are expressly approved by the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Kentucky 
Power Cooperative's Wholesale Power Rate Schedule E, the second (lower) energy rate. 

MONTHS 
May through September 

OFF PEAK HOURS-PREVAILING TIME 
10:00 PM to 10:00 AM 

October through April 12:00 Noon to 5 :artr'P'l\7r-----------. 
10:00 PM to 7: 0 AM CANCELLED 

RATES 
The energy rate for this program is listed below: 

All kWh $0.04507 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

r-------------~ 

(I 

The customer's bill will be due the first day of each month. In the event the current monthly bill is not 
paid within fifteen (15) days from the issuance of the bill, ten percent ( 10%) shall be added to the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
All rates are applicable to the fuel adjustment clause and may be increased or decreased by an 
amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale power 
supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses wi11 not exceed ten percent 
(10%) and is based on a twelve (12) month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is 
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 ........ ~....,."""-'or......------------

DATE OF ISSUE, ___ --,~A~pr~il~2~3.w=2~00~7 ________ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMJSSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00415 DATED June 1, 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #8 SHEET N0._-----"1-'--!A'------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._..!-7 ____ _ 

REVISION #7 SHEET NO. _ ____.l.!..!A'------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE 1-A FARM AND HOME MARKETING RATE CETS) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
This special marketing rate is available for specific marketing programs as approved by Inter-County 

Energy?s Board of Directors. The electric power furnished under this marketing program shall be 
separately metered for each point of delivery and is applicable during the below off-peak hours. This 
rate is available to customers already receiving service-under the Schedule 1, Farm and Home Service 
Rate. This marketing rate applies only to programs which are expressly approved by the Kentucky 
Public Service Commission to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative's Wholesale Power Rate Schedule E, the second (lower) energy rate. 

MONTHS 
May through September 

OFF PEAK HOURS- PREVAILING TIME 
10:00 PM to 10:00 AM 

October through April 12:00 Noon to 5:00 P 
10:00 PM to 7:00AM 

CM~CELLED 

RATES 
The energy rate for this program is listed below: 

All kWh $0.03917 (I) 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
The customer's bill will be due the first day of each month. In the event the current monthly bill is not 

paid within fifteen (15) days from the issuance ofthe bill, ten percent (10%) shall be added to the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
All rates are applicable to the fuel adjustment clause and may be increased or decreased by an 

amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale power supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed ten percent (10%) and is 
based on a twelve (12) month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is subject to all other 
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

DATE OF ISSUE Aprilll, 2007 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE April!. 2007 

Month/~.te~ear 
ISSUED BY __ --,,=-r...;.:;,.,~...__.(£_~-±-.:r-=~::..::...------

(Signature of cer) 

TITLE President/CEO 

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF TilE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _,2=0=06-"-0"'-"0=48=1~--DATED ___ A,_._p«-'r....._il"""l.,_.,2~00"-!.7 __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #7 SHEET NO._~lA~----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _..:....7 ____ _ 

REVISION #6 SHEET NO._~lA~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE 1-A FARM AND HOME MARKETING RATE (ETS) 

AV All..ABILITY OF SERVICE 
This special marketing rate is available for specific marketing programs as approved by Inter-County 

Energy's Board of Directors. The electric power furnished under this marketing program shall be 
separately metered for each point of delivery and is applicable during the below off-peak hours~ This 
rate is available to customers already receiving service under the Schedule 1, Farm and Home Service 
Rate. This marketing rate applies only to programs which are expressly approved by the Kentucky 
Public Service Commission to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative's Wholesale Power Rate Schedule E, the second (lower) energy rate. 

MONTHS 
May through September 

OFF PEAK HOURS-PREVAILING TIME 
10:00 PM to 10:00 AM 

October through April 12:00 Noon to 5:00PM CANCELLED 
10:00 PM to 7:00 AM------. 

RATES 
The energy rate for this program is listed below: 

All kWh $.03820 

TERMSOFPAYMENT ~----------------~ 
The customer's bill will be due the first day of each month. In the event the current monthly bill is not 

paid within fifteen (15) days from the issuance of the bill, ten percent (10%) shall be added to the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
All rates are applicable to the fuel adjustment clause and may be increased or decreased by an 

amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale power supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed ten percent (10%) and is 
based on a twelve (12) month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is subject to all other 
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ --,-...,_MA~Y....::2:.:!.o4'-'=2,00::.5--------
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24. 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #26 SHEET N0 .. _~3 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _..!_7 ____ _ 

REVISION #25 SHEET N0 .. _~3 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SCH DULE 2 CANCELLED 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to customers for single phase and three-phase commercial an · ~tJ.:iaU.oads who.;:~' 
kilowatt demand is less than 50 kW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. Effective July 1, 2004, 
Schedule 2 will be available to churches and community buildings. All electric service is subject to 
the established rules and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase and three phase where available, 60 Hz at available secondary voltage . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 Hz, alternating current, single 
phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: 
single phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; three phase 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y 
volts. 

MONTHLY RATE 
Demand Charge 
Customer Charge 
All kWh Per Month 

$4.12 per kW in excess of 10 kW per month 
$5.69 per meter per month 
$0.07072 per kWh (I) 

The Ctistomer charge is without kWh usage. All kWh usage is billed at rates set forth above. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5.69. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ ---:-A~pl!!r~il~23~.~20~07-7 --------
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00415 DATED._--!!:J.!!.!un~e~l!...!, 2~00~7 ___ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #25 SHEET N0._---=....3 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._?-'------

REVISION #24 SHEET N0._---=-3 -----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SCHEDULE 2 

APPLICABLE 
In all tenitory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
A vail able to customers for single phase and three-phase commercial and industrial loads whose 

kilowatt demand is less than 50 kW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. Effective July 1, 2004, 
Schedule 2 will be available to churches and community buildings. All electric service is subject to the 
established mles and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase and three phase where available, 60 Hz at available secondary voltage . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electJ.i.c service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 Hz altematin current 

phase or three phase service, present facili ties permitting, and at the follo ing nomi~ ~&_~: single 
phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; three phase 120/240, 120/208Y, 2 0/48p,-2-++t4W¥ 'eol.ffi:-. --. 

MONTHLY RATE 
Demand Charges in Excess of 10 kW per month $4.12 per kW. 

I -..l 

(I) I I -/-07 
Customer Charge $5.69 per meter per month (I) ~-~{£)~-----' 
First 1,000 kWh per month $0.08023 per kWh I (I) 
All over 1,000 kWh per month $0.06743 per kWh (I) - --- -------' 

The Customer charge is without kWh usage. All kWh usage is billed at rates set forth above. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5 .69. (I) 

DATE OF ISSUE April 11.2007 
Monlh I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DATED Aprill. 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #24 SHEET N0._~3 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._..:....7 ____ _ 

REVISION #23 SHEET N0.'----~3 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SCHEDULE 2 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to customers for single phase and three-phase commercial and industrial loads whose 

kilowatt demand is less than 50 kW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. Effective July 1, 2004, 
Schedule 2 will be available to churches and community buildings. All electric service is subject to the 
established rules and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase and three phase where available, 60 Hz at available secondary voltage . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 Hz, alternating current, single 

phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the folio · · es: sin le 
phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; three phase 120/240, 120/208Y, 0/480, 27'b'AS(}¥LE~!}s. 

MONTHLY RATE 
Demand Charges in Excess of 10 kW per month $4.02 per kW. 
Customer Charge $5.55 per meter per month 
First 1,000 kWh per month $0.07825 per kWh 
All over 1,000 kWh per month $0.06576 per kWh 

The Customer charge is without kWh usage. All kWh usage is billed at rates set forth above. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5.55. 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ ~MA~Y,.:.2::!>4..=2~00~5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE I. 2005 

ffiSUEDBY &=:!~ 
TITLE PRESIDENT/CEO 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24. 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _______ ____________ __ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Corrrrnunity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #24 SHEET N0._----"-6 -----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._7-'------

REVISION #23 SHEET N0._---"-6 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) SCHEDULE 4 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all commercial and industrial customers whos 

leW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS 
An "Agreement for Electric Service" shall be executed by the cus 

schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

CINCELLED 

The electiic service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 Hz, alternating current, single · 
phase or three phase service, present facilities pern1itting, and at the following nominal voltages: single 
phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; three phase 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. 

RATE 
Demand Charge $4.12 per month per leW of billing demand (I) 

Customer Charge $11.38 per meter per month (I) 

Alllc Wh per month $0.05798 per kWh (I) 

The Customer Charge does not allow for kWh usage. All kWh usage is billed at the above rate. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the customer for any 

period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for with the bill is rendered, as 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ _.!:!A"l!p.!:.!ril.,_,l~l,._,2'-":00":-l7--------
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE ____ ~A~p~ri~ll~,~20~0~7 ________ _ 

Monthl~.te~ear 
ISSUED BY ___ ___,~--=-=,.,.,,___,(£_~-:+-+-=-___;;_;c~------

(Signature of~ 

TITLE ______ ~P~re~sl~·d~en~il~CE~O~---------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DATED April 1. 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~) 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #23 SHEETN0.,_~6 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._.!.-7 ____ _ 

REVISION #22 SHEET N0._~6 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) SCIIEFilJ,...,.,._,FF-'Ii'J. ,~,_,-.. .--------, 
CANCELLED 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all commercial and industrial customers whos kilowatt demand shall exceed 0 

kW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS 
An "Agreement for Electric Service" shall be executed by the customer for service under this 

schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 Hz, alternating current, single 

phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: single 
phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; three phase 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. 

RATE 
Demand Charge $4.02 per month per kW of billing demand 

Customer Charge $11 .10 per meter per month 

All kWh per month $0.05655 per kWh 

The Customer Charge does not allow for kWh usage. All kWh usage is billed at the above rate. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the customer for any 

period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for with the bill is rendered, as 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ ..,MA~Y:-"2""'4'""'2>!:'00"'-5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24, 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By_~-----------
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ENTIRE TERRJTORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #24 SHEET N0 .. _---><-8 ____ _ 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _ _,_7 ____ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

REVISION #23 SHEET N0 •. _---><-8 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOLS (AES) SCHEDULE 5 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total energy requirements, including 

but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity 
furnished by the cooperative. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 Hz, alternating current, single 

phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: single 
phase 120, 120/240,480, 240/480 volts; three phase 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. 

CANCELLED 
RATE 

All kilowatt hours per month $0.06033 perk 

M1NIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum annual charge will be not less than $16.00 

capacity as determined by the cooperative 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
All rates are applicable to the fuel adjus1ment clause and may be increased or decreased by an 

amount per kWh equal to fuel adjus1ment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale power supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is subject to all other applicable 
provisions as set forth in 807 KAR 5:056. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ =A=pr=il~11=•=20~0.._7 -----
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DATED __ __,A=p=r:.:..il =1,..::.20=0'-'-7 __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #23 SHEET NO._~S ____ _ 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._7,__ ___ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

REVISION #22 SHEET N0 .. _~8 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
CANCELLED 

ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOLS (AES) SCHE OUL~J;!) 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the seller. _Lf-l-o7 

' 
AVAILABILITY 

Available to all ublic or non- ro:fit rivate schools whose total ener re uirements includin p p p gyq ' g 
but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity 
furnished by the cooperative. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 Hz, alternating current, single 

phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: single 
phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; three phase 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Yvolts . 

RATE 
All kilowatt hours per month $0.05884 per kWh 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum annual charge will be not less than $16.00 per kVA of required transformer 

capacity as determined by the cooperative 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
All rates are applicable to the fuel adjustment clause and may be increased or decreased by an 

amount per kWh equal to fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale power supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is subject to all other applicable 
provisions as set forth in 807 KAR 5:056. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ =MA"'-='--Y-=2 ...... 4 _..20=0=5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24. 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1 /2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRJTORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #26 SHEET N0 .. _ ____11~0 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _ _f.7 ____ _ 

REVISION #25 SHEET N0 .. _ ____11~0 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE - SECURITY LIGHTS SCHEDULE 6 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all customers of the cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor lighting in close proximity to the 
existing overhead and underground 120/240 volt secondary voltage. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

1 07,800 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
50,000 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
27,500 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
27,500 Lumen Cobra Head 
9,500 Lumen Security Light 
7,000 Lumen Security Light 
4,000 Lumen Decorative Colonial Post 
9,550 Lumen Decorative Colonial Post 

$31.49 per lamp per month 
$17.14 per lamp per month 
$12.26 per lamp per month 
$11.41 per lamp per month 
$ 9.18 per lamp per month 
$ 9.15 per lamp per month 
$11.62 per lamp per month 
$14.96 per lamp per month 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the fuel adjustment clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale ower supplier plus an 
allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 1 0% d is base on a ehte-m9n ..... ._ __ 
moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is subject to all other applicabl provisions~~ft&ldrtlDin 807 

KAR5:056. I 
Estimated kWh consumptions are as follows: 

107,800 Lumen Light - 360 kWh permo th ·7- -Jc-_:--1 

50,000 Lumen Light - 159 kWh permo th oE .J · v-
27,500 Lumen Light - 87 kWh per mon h 

9,500 Lumen Light - 39.3 kWh per mo~?Tir----------J 
7,000 Lumen Light - 77 kWh per month 
4,000 Lumen Light - 20 kWh per month 
9,550 Lumen Light - 38.3 kWh per month 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ -:'-A~p"-:n:-:-·1 :"::23,.., .=,20'7'::0-:-7 ________ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _,2""0~060<:.-0~0""41""'5'---DATED_--"J-"'un,e'-"1"""'2""0:!<.07'-----

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #25 SHEET NO •. _ _...I-><-0 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._..t..7 ____ _ 

REVISION #24 SHEET NO. _ _...l-><-0 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE- SECURITY LIGHTS SCHEDULE 6 

AVAILABILITY 

A vailabJe to all customers of the cooperative for dusk to dawn . outdoor lighting in close proximity to the 
existing overhead and underground 120/240 volt secondary voltage. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

107,800 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
50,000 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
27,500 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
27,500 Lumen Cobra Head 
9,500 Lumen Security Ligh~ 
7,000 Lumen Security Light 
4,000 Lumen Decorative Colonial Post 
9,550 Lumen Decorative Colonial Post 

$23.53 per lamp per month (I) 
$12.80 per lamp per month (I) 
$ 9.15 per lamp per month (I) 
$ 8.52 per lamp per month (I) 
$ 6.85 per lamp per month (I) 
$ 6.83 per lamp per month (I) 
$ 8.67 per lamp per month (I) 
$11.17 per lamp per month (I) 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the fuel adjustment clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as biJJed by the wholesale ower sup ier-pm ance 
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is ased on a tWell\teHD'o~ moving 
average of such losses. This fuel clause is subject to all other applicable pr visio s as se rt1r -u· 1-&lll-l-.~~ 
5:056. 

Estimated kWh consumptions are as follows: 

107,800 Lumen Light 
50,000 Lumen Light 
27,500 Lumen Light 

9,500 Lumen Light 
7,000 Lumen Light 
4,000 Lumen Light 
9,550 Lumen Light 

DATE OF ISSUE'------'-'A,..p,_,_ril,_,l~1 • ..,2=00::..:7 _____ _ 
Month I Date I Y car 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _,2=0=06-0'-""0_,_,48=1 __ D. ATED·_--'A~pt<!.r.!!.il ~1 • ..,2~00:.c.7 __ 

360 kWh per on & -(~ 0 "----J 

159 kWh per month;-----=-L. __ J 
87 kWh per •n;:;;-------~-J 39.3 kWh per month 
77 kWh per month 
20 kWh per month 
38.3 kWh per month 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #24 SHEET N0._---'-'1 0"--------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _ _!-7 ____ _ 

REVISION #23 SHEET NO .. _ ___!.CI 0,_ ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE- SECURITY LIGHTS SCHEDULE 6 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all customers of the cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor lighting in close proximity to the 
existing overhead and underground 120/240 volt secondary voltage. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

107,800 Lumen Direction11l Floodlight 
50,000 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
27,500 Lumen Directional Floodlight 
27,500 Lumen Cobra Head 
9,500 Lumen Security Light 
7,000 Lumen Security Light 
4,000 Lumen Decorative Colonial Post 
9,550 Lumen Decorative Colonial Post 

$22.95 per lamp per month 
$12.48 per lamp per month 
$ 8.92 per lamp per month 
$ 8.31 per lamp per month 
$ 6.68 per lamp per month (N) 
$ 6.66 per lamp per month 
$ 8.46 per lamp per month 
$10.89 per lamp per month (N) 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the fuel adjustment clause and may be incr ed or decfe"~a:by!IDl amount pe 
kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the whole e po er supp 1er p u an a an 
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 1 0% and i bas on a twelve~month ovin 
average of such losses. This fuel clause is subject to all other applicable rovi ions as set forth.in_,807 K 
5:056. 

Estimated kWh consumptions are as follows: 

107,800 Lumen Light 
50,000 Lumen Light 
27,500 Lumen Light 
9,500 Lumen Light 
7,000 Lumen Light 
4,000 Lumen Light 
9,550 Lumen Light 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ -----"M=ay'-::-'1->:-', 2~006~,.,...---------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE May I, 2006 

360kWhp~=="=ili~------------~ 
159 kWh per month 
87 kWh per month 
39.3 kWh per month (N) 
77 k Wb per monili 
20 kWh per month 
38.3 kWh per month (N) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
5/1/2006 

ISSUEDBY __ 4=~~~~~~~~~~~--------­
M~l ?ftc I ~ear 

~ (Sl re fOffi~ 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

TITLE. ______ ----"PwR~E~S"-"ID~ENT!!.!..!./~C~E~O ________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION By~ 
IN CASE NO. _________ DATED _____ _ Executive Director 



• 

• 

For Entire Territory Served 

PSC No. 7 

Revision .lL..#-""5 __ Sheet No._2_Q_ 
Inter-County RECC 
Name of Issuing Corporation Canceling PSC No. 7 

Revision #4 Sheet No. _2_Q_ 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

the office of the cooperative within ten (10) days from the date of 
the bill . Failure to receive a bill will not release the customer 
from the payment obligation. Customer may be disconnected for 
failure to pay or make acceptable payment arrangements upon ten 
(10) days written notice of the cooperative's intent to disconnect. 
However, in no case will the customer be disconnected in fewer than 
twenty-seven (27) days after the mailing date of the original bill. 

Should the cooperative travel to the site of the service for 
the purpose of disconnecting the service for non-payment after 
proper notice, a trip charge of $22.00 will be assessed the 
account, provided that the service is actually disconnected or 
payment of the arrearage is made by the customer in order to avoid 
disconnection. The utility will make a field collection charge 
only once in any billing period. 

In the event the service is disconnected and the cooperative 
is required to travel to the site of the service for the purpose of 
restoring the service, a $22.00 trip fee will be assessed to the 
account, provided the reconnection trip is made during regular 
working hours. Should reconnection be requested at times other 
than regular working hours, the reconnect trip fee will be $50.00. 

A service fee of $10.00 will be charged for each returned 
check. 
12. Meter Reading: Each customer receiving service will be 
required to supply the cooperative with the reading of each meter 
in his name until such time that the cooperative no longer requires (C) 
a reading from the member . The meter shall be read on the first 
day of each month and the reading returned to the cooperative's 
office prior to the lOth of each month . Upon failure by the 
customer to supply the cooperative with such meter readings for 
three (3) consecutive months, the cooperative will read the 
customer's meter and a service charge of $10.00 will be made to the 
customer's account for the extra service rendered. 
13. Failure of Meter to Register: In the event a customer's meter 
should fail to register, the customer shall be billed from the date 
of such failure at the average consumption of the customer, based 
on like months . 
14. Discontinuance of Service by Cooperative: The cooperative may 
refuse or discontinue s , after proper notice 
for failure to comply ulations orPUitltttseRIJIC&COMMISSIOh 
municipal rules and omer refuses or OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED BY 

EfFECTIVE 
CTIVE 2/1/96 

Month Day 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: ~-C. 'Jt..d._ 
FOR nt'PlSliC SERVICE COt.'MISSION 



For Entire Territory Served 

PSC No. 7 

Revision .u::..#.--5 __ Sheet No._2_1_ 
Inter-County RECC 
Name of Issuing Corporation Canceling PSC No . 7 

Revision #4 Sheet No. _2_1_ 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for 
fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills . 
When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's 
premises, service shall be cut off without notice or refused. If 
discontinuance is for nonpayment of bills, the customer shall be 
given at least ten (10) days written notice, separate from the 
original bill, and cut off shall be effected not less than 27 days 
after the mailing of original bill unless prior to discontinuance, 
a residential customer presents to the cooperative a written 
certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse or public 
health office, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing 
illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case 
discontinuance may be effected not less than thirty (30) days from 
the date the cooperative notifies the customer, in writing, of 
state and federal programs which may be available to aid in payment 
of bills and the office to contact for such possible assistance. 
All such disconnects will be made in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, 
Section 14. 
15 . Reconnect Charge: When service has been discontinued by 
cooperative, for a period of twelve (12) months or less for any 
reason, a charge of $22.00 dollars may be collected by cooperative 
before service is restored during regular working hours. Should 
the above mentioned service be required at times other than regular 
working hours, this charge will be fifty ($50) dollars. 
16. Termination of Contract by Customer : A customer who has 
fulfilled his contract terms and wishes to discontinue service must 
give at least three (3) days notice in writing, in person or by 
telephone to that effect, unless contract specifies otherwise. 
Notice to discontinue service p r ior to expiration of contract term 
will not relieve customer from any minimum or guaranteed payment 
under any contract or rate. 
17 . Service Charges for Temporary Service : A customer requesting 
electric service for a peri nL-exceeding ninet (90) day will be 
required by cooperative o pay c~Pit LL~13 sts fo connection and 
disconnection incidental to thf~p4y~g~re ving of service . 
Cooperative will meter the se , vic~ and charQe f r .the demand a~d . ~~) 
the kWh that are used on t e pl1cable rate . Th1s ruif.il!l)L~\i~OMMISSlv 
to circuses, carnivals, f irs temporary - c o str ction, tem~~~~KY 
mobile homes and the like. EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 30. 1996 

~ont~Year 
ISSUED ,BY ~ : 

DATE EFFECTIVE 2/1/96 ff"S £:9 ~~~0 
Month Day Year. . . . 

TITLE CHIEF EXECUTI~~.~ I",Akt>:011 . 
10 9(1) 

BY: ~ (!: ;~;M.(._ 
FOR Tft' POOtlC SERVICE COMMISSION 



• 

• 

For Entire Territory Served 

PSC No. 7 

Revision .JL.#....._s __ Sheet No.___.2_3_ 
Inter-County RECC 
Name of Issuing Corporation Canceling PSC No. 7 

Revision #4 Sheet No. ___.2_3_ 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

25. Meter Test: The cooperative will, at its own expense, make 
periodic test and inspection of its meters in order to maintain a 
high standard of accuracy. The cooperative will make additional 
tests or inspections of its meters at the request of customer. If 
such test shows that the meter is accurate within 2%, slow or fast, 
no adjustment will be made in customer's bill and the testing 
charge of ten ($10) dollars per meter will be paid by customer. 
If the test determines the meter to be in excess of 2% slow or fast 
an adjustment will be made in the customer's account in accordance 
with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 10, 18. 
26.Normal Distribution Line Extensions: An extension of 1,000 feet 
or less of single phase line shall be made by the cooperative to 
its existing distribution line without charge for a prospective 
customer who shall apply for and contract to use the service for 
one (1) year or more and provides guarantee for such service. The 
"service drop" to the customer from the distribution line at the 
last pole shall not be included in the foregoing measurements. 
Extension of service to a customer who may require polyphase 
service may require the customer to pay in advance additional cost 
of construction which exceeds that for a single phase line. 

When an extension of the cooperative's line to serve an 
applicant or group of applicants amounts to more than 1,000 feet 
per customer, the cooperative may, if not inconsistent with its 
filed tariff, require the total cost of the excessive footage over 
1,000 feet per customer to be deposited with the cooperative by the 
applicants, based on the average estimated cost per foot of the 
total extension. 

Each customer receiving service under such extension will be 
reimbursed under the following plan: Each year for a period of 
not less than ten (10) years, which for the purpose of this rule 
shall be the refund period, the cooperative shall refund to the 
customer or customers who paid for the excessive footage the cost 
of 1, 000 feet of the extension in place for each additional 
customer connected during the year whose service line is directly 
connected to the extension installed and not to extensions or 
laterals therefrom, but in no case shall the total amount refunded 

(c) 

(c) 

DATE OF ISSUE .JAltilll~~:b=~~--1:UO:E::~~:I..DlE.._4~~SERVICE COMMISSION 

~-t 

OF KENTUCKY 

fEB 2 9 1996 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01, I 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 
BY: ~ ( . 'Jt.ul.. 

FOR rHr PUBliC SERVICti COMMISSION 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #13 SHEET N0. _ ____,3~0 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0., _ _.!.7 ____ _ 

REVISION #12 SHEETN0. _ ____,3~0 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND Bl 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 500 to 4,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 
greater than 400 hours per k W of billing demand. 

Customer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Excess Demand Charge 

Energy Charge 

MONTHLY RATES 
$548.56 
$5.53 per kW of Contract Demand 
$8.02 per kW of Excess of Contract Demand 

$0.03678 per kWh (I) 

BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. 
Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month 
coincident with EKPC's s ak._(coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's 
system the peak demand i highest a'{Y;t;{l&,'f:[~ at w c ergy is used during any fifteen minute 
interval in the below listed ourff"foreaefr.mgnt4juste for power factor as provided herein. 

I H URS APPLICABLE 
MONTHS F R MAND BILLING- EST 
October through :00 AM to 12:00 Noon 

:00 PM to 10:00 PM 
May through Septe;m~b~e;r--------.ili :oo AM to 10:00 PM 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (a), (b), and (c) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ ___,A~p=r...,_il =23"-'-, =20=07.!..-..-------
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00415 DATED June I, 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #12 SHEET N0._----=!.3.!<..0 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._-1...7 ____ _ 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0._----=!.3.!<..0 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND Bl 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 500 to 4,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to 

or greater than 400 hours per kW of billing demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
EXCESS DEMAND CHARGE 

ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTHLY RATE 
$548.55 
$5.53 per kW of Contract Demand 
$8.02 per kW ofExcess of Contract Demand 

$0.03621 per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. 
Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month 
coincident with EKPC's system peak (coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's system 
the peak demand is highest average rate at which energy is used du · -een-mim:t1:e-ffite · e 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as p ovided heretn~CELLED 

- l-07 
HOURS APPLICABLE OR 

MONTHS DEMAND BiiJLINdi - EST ........_, 
October through April 7:00AM to 1 :00 ~oon 

5:00PM to 1 :00 p·'>Mr------ --J 
May through September 10:00 AM to 1 ..... · ........................ ._ _______ __; 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of(a), (b), and (c) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DATED April I. 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0._--""30><------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._7-'------

REVISION #10 SHEET N0._--""30><------

CLASS:WICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND Bl 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 500 to 4,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to 

or greater than 400 hours per k W of billing demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
EXCESS DEMAND CHARGE 

MONTHLY RATE 
$535.00 
$5.39 per kW of Contract Demand 
$7.82 per kW of Excess of Contract Demand 

ENERGY CHARGE $0.03532 per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. 

Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month 
coincident with EKPC's system peak (coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's system 
the peak demand is highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provid~B@I::@l·~---------, 

CANCELLED 

MONTHS 
October through April 

May through September 

MINIMUM MONTIIL Y CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of(a), (b), and (c) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ _±.!MA~Y...:2o:!:4...=2~00~5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24. 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRJTORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #12 SHEET N0._---=32=------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _.!-7 -----

REVISION #11 SHEET N0 .. _----""32~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND B2 

. APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demand of 5,000 to 9,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 

greater than 400 hours per kW of contracts demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
EXCESS DEMAND CHARGE 

ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTIIL Y RATE 
$1 ,096.09 (I) 
$5.53 per kW of Contract Demand (I) 
$8.02 per kW of Excess of Contract Demand (I) 

$0.03109 per kWh (I) 

BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. 

Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month 
coincident with EKPC's system peak (coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's system 
peak demand is hi est average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 

CANCELLED 
below listed hours mon ·Irand-adjtJSte:1:er factor as provided herein. 

Till. Y CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less t an the sum of (a), (b), and (c) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE April 11. 2007 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE April I . 2007 

rssUFDBY ~T~ 
(Signature o 0 cer) 

TITLE. ______ ~Pr~~~id~e~n~~C~E~O~---------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TilE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

rN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DA'IED __ _.A=p=r..,_il .._,1,=2=00:..:..7 __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0._~32"------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 •. _.,!_7 ____ _ 

REVISION #10 SHEET N0 •. _~32:,__ ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND B2 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demand of 5,000 to 9,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 

greater than 400 hours per kW of contracts demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
EXCESS DEMAND CHARGE 

ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTHLY RATE 
$1,069.00 
$5.39 per kW of Contract Demand 
$7.82 per kW of Excess of Contract Demand 

$0.03032 per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. 

Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month 
coincident with EKPC's system peak (coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's system 
peak demand is highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

MONTHS 
October through April 

May through September 

7:00AM to 12:0 Noon!!---------, 
5:00 PM to 10:0 PM 

10:00 AM to 10:0 PM '(- (-O L 
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARG 

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of(a), ), and (c) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective emand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ =M....,A,....Y..::2=4.-"'20=0=5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMlSSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24. 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ By ________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

IN1ER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE 1ERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #12 SHEET N0 .. _ __::.34:!,._ ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. _.!...7 ____ _ 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0 •. _--""34"-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND B3 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demand of 10,000 kW or greater with a monthly energy usage equal to 

or greater than 400 hours per kW of COiitracts demand. 

MONTHLY RATE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 

$1 ,096.09 (I) 
$5.53 per kW of Contract Demand (I) 

EXCESS DEMAND CHARGE $8.02 per kW ofExcess of Contract Demand (I) 

ENERGY CHARGE $0.03006 per kWh (I) 

BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. 

Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month 
coincident with EKPC's syste eak (coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's system 
peak demand is highest aver e rate a "clreRe is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each onth d ad}&~ e&fcm:power ac o as provided herein. 

MONTHS 
October through April . 

May through September 

LEFOR DEMAND BILLING- EST 
to 12:00 Noon 
to 10:00 PM 
to 10:00 PM 

MINIMUM M HARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of(a), (b), and (c) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ A~p=r=il"""l1,_,_,=200<=-7 --------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE._~---:"t!O'I'00"7~~?,,Ba1~·.2""'0~'!707~Ye_ar _______ _ 

ISSUED BY __ -r..::r=-=~...>.J:.~ ·-+:::~=-:"'-------­
(Signature o 0 1ccr) 

TITLE~------P~r~~~id~e~nV~C~E=O~--------

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COivlMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DA1ED __ ~A'-0Jp=r..._il..,l • ...,2=00'-'-7 __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0._~34~----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._?,!_ ___ _ 

REVISION #10 SHEETN0._~34"------~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND B3 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demand of 10,000 kW or greater with a monthly energy usage equal to 

or greater than 400 hours per k W of contracts demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
EXCESS DEMAND CHARGE 

ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTHLY RATE 
$1,069.00 
$5.39 per kW of Contract Demand 
$7.82 per kW ofExcess of Contract Demand 

$0.02932 per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. 

Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month 
coincident with EKPC's system peak (coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's system 
peak demand is highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

MONTHS 
October through, ~Pril-----. 

CM-.JCEL.LED 
ay tbfn.ugh..Septembe~·~ - --. 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR DEMAND BILLING- EST 
7:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
5:00 PM to 10:00 PM 

10:00 AM to l 0:00 PM 

\ '/.//-~] . J MUMMONTHLYCHARGE 
The minimum monthly ~~ge s all not be less than the sum of (a), (b), and (c) below: 

(a) fne pro uct of the contract d mand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ ---:--:"MA"'--'--'-Y:-:-2=4'-"2"700':"'-5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF Tiffi PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24,2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #12 SHEET N0 •. _ __,3"""6'-----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._7,__ ___ _ 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0. _ __,3"""6'------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND Cl 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 500 to 4,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 

greater than 400 hours per k W -of billing demand. 

CUSTO:MER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTHLY RATE 
$548.56 (I) 
$5.53 per kW of Billing Demand (I) 
$.03655 per kWh (I) 

BILLING DEMAND 
The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of(a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) The contract demand 

(b) The ultimate customer' s highest demand during the current month or proceeding eleven 
months coincident with EKPC's system peak demand. EKPC's system peak demand is 

e g lVerage-rate-at-whielre ergy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
b low listed h Ufifd each month d adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (a), (b), and (c) below: 
(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE April 11. 2007 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORI1Y OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN' CASE NO. 2006-00481 DA1ED __ --"A~p~rilwl.....,, 2=00"-'7 __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0._""""'3"""6 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._7,__ ___ _ 

REVISION #10 SHEET N0. _ __,3=6 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND Cl 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 500 to 4,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 

greater than 400 hours per k W of billing demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTHLY RATE 
$535.00 
$5.39 per kW of Billing Demand 
$.03565 per kWh 

. BILLING DEMAND 
The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) 

(b) 

MONTHS 

The contract demand 

The ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month or proceeding eleven 
months coincident with EKPC's system peak demand. EKPC' s system peak demand is 
the highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

HOURS APPLICALBE FOR 
October through April 7:00AM to 12:00 Noo 

5:00 PM to 10:00 PM 
10:00 AM to 1 O:OOPM May through September r.-l-07 

.,____, 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARG 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of(a) (b), and (c) below: 
(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the respectivetaeJtnaJ~chll~~fH-as-----' 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ __,MA~Y~24~2...,0~05"---------
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHOR1TY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24, 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #12 SHEET N0.,_--"'-'38.,__ ___ _ 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0.,_7,_ ___ _ 

REVISION#ll SHEETNO. 38 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND C2 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 5,000 to 9,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 

greater than 400 hours per kW of billing demand. 
MONTHLY RATE 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

$1,096.09 (I) 
$5.53 per kW of Billing Demand (I) 
$.03143 per kWh (I) 

BILLING DEMAND 
The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of(a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) 

(b) 

May 

The contract demand 

The ultimate customer' s highest demand during the current month or proceeding eleven 
months coincident with EKPC's system peak demand. EKPC' s system peak demand is 
the highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR DEMAND BILLING- EST 
-------, 7:00AM to 12:00 Noon 

5:00 PM to l 0:00 PM 
10:00 AM to l.O:OOPM 

MONTHLY CHARGE 
Them· · monthly charge shal not e less than the sum of(a), (b), and (c) below: 
(a) Th prodi1Cf0fllielill mg emand m tiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE April 11, 2007 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE April!, 2007 

ISSUED BY __ --t'-"'=\='""-==----~o~~c....:..:,-+-1-=-.;;.__:'-------
Month/~. ~ar 
(Signature of ) 

TI1LE President/CEO 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DATED __ _,_A=p=ril,_.l.,..., 2=00,._,7 __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
E~x-ec-u~tiv-e-~D=i-ffi-ct~o-r ____ _ 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0 •. _ _,3"""8'----

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 •. _7,___ ___ _ 

REVISION #10 SHEET NO. 38 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND C2 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 5,000 to 9,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 

greater than 400 hours per kW of billing demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTIU-Y RATE 
$1,069.00 
$5.39 per kW of Billing Demand 
$.03065 per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND 
The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) 

(b) 

MONTHS 

The contract demand 

The ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month or proceeding eleven 
months coincident with EKPC's system peak demand. EKPC's system peak demand is 
the highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

HOURS APPLICABLE FORD 
October through April 7:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 

5:00 PM to 10:00 PM 
May through September I 0:00 AM to 1 O:OOPM 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (a), h+-, ~Hr~t+n:w-------­

(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ MA~Y~24"-2"""0':'!'05,_ ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24. 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ By _______________________ __ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #12 SHEET N0. _ __:4~0'------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 •. --!...7 ____ _ 

REVISION #II SHEET NO·.:...· _..:::!4:.!!..0 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND C3 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 10,000 kW or greater with a monthly energy usage equal to 

or greater than 400 hours per kW of billing demand. 
MONTHLY RATE 

CUSTOMER CHARGE $1,096.09 
DEMAND C ;~~-=--C-J\N_C_E_L-.L-ED---~5.53 per kW of Billing Demand 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) ENERGY C .03040 per kWh 

(a) 

(b) The ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month or proceeding eleven 
months coincident with EKPC's system peak demand. EKPC's system peak demand is 
the highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

MONTHS 
October through April 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR DEMAND BILLING- EST 
7:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
5:00 PM to 10:00 PM 

May through September 10:00 AM to 10:00 PM 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of(a), (b), and (c) below: 
(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ __,A""'ul<!.n,...·l ""'11...,. 20=07'----------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE._~--M.£!A0~P:!.!!~2.// ~·~.2~0~0~~.,-ear-------­

ISSUED BY __ -+~==-..... J:..L..l.:-. +=\ \->=>=------
(SiiDatureo {)cer) 

TI1LE, ______ _,P~r~es!!!!id!!:!en!.!!t/~C£EO,.__ ______ _ 

BY AU1HORITY OF ORDER OF 1HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI.SSION 

IN CASE NO. 2006-00481 DATED. __ __.A;o;tp~ri'-Wil~. 2~0:.>:..;07:....__ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ . .....__----
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
. Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7 

REVISION #11 SHEET N0. __ 4_,_,.0 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._7_,__ ___ _ 

REVISION #10 SHEET NO. 40 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND C3 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 10,000 kW or greater with a monthly energy usage equal to 

or greater than 400 hours per kW of billing demand. 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

MONTHLY RATE 
$1,069.00 
$5.39 per kW ofBi ing DemaJU.d\NCELLED 
$.02965 per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND 
The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed be ow: 

L------~ 

(a) The contract demand 

(b) 

MONTHS 

The ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month or proceeding eleven 
months coincident with EKPC's system peak demand. EKPC's system peak demand is 
the highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the 
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein. 

October through April 
HOURS APPLICABLE FOR DEMAND BILLING- EST 

7:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
5:00PM to 10:00 PM 

May through September 10:00 AM to I O:OOPM 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of(a), (b), and (c) below: 
(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ ---,-":!'MA~Y:-:;2::.:.4~2>!:'00:-::.5 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00475 DATED MAY 24,2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By ________________________ _ 
Executive Director 


